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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/01/2026

To date
29/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/01/2026 AYSHATH RAISA K RAZIYA P (MTHR) BERIPADAVU 
HOUSE, 

BERIPADAVU, 
BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

2 29/01/2026 Puneeth Balakrishna Rai (FTHR) Natekkal House, 
Angadimogar Kumbla, 
Badoor, Angadimogar, 
Angadimogar, 671321, 

Manjeshwara

  

3 29/01/2026 AYISHATH ASIRIFA 
TA 

Zubair CA (HSBN) 467, CHIRTHODI, 
ichilampady, kidoor, 

671321, manjeshwaram

  

4 29/01/2026 Ahammad Nihal Abdulkhdader (FTHR) Golikatte, 
Kurudapadavu, 

Paivalike, 
Kurudapadavu, 671322, 

Manjeshwara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

5 29/01/2026 BUSHRA G MOHAMMED 
NOORUDEEN N A 

(FTHR)

NADUTHOP HOUSE, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

6 29/01/2026 Aboobacker Niyaz G Abdulkhader (FTHR) Golikatte, 
Kurudapadavu, 

Paivalike, 
Kurudapadavu, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

7 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HAZNAN 

ASHRAF (FTHR) Uppala House, Hero 
Street, Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

8 29/01/2026 GITHESH D Krishnappa D (FTHR) Dalikukku, Bayar, 
Bayar, chippar, 671348, 

Manjeshwara

  

9 29/01/2026 SHOBHITH KUMAR SOUMYA B (OTHR) 74, CHODALA 
HOUSE, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

10 29/01/2026 VANDANA D HARISHA (HSBN) 05/107, 
PALLATHADKA 

HOUSE, MEENJA, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

11 29/01/2026 ADNUL FARIS K P SHIHAB K P (FTHR) Kodappanackal house, 
Deradka, Badoor, sheni, 

671552, manjeshwar

  

12 29/01/2026 JITHESH B SHEENA NAIK B 
(FTHR)

BALEGULI HOUSE, 
YELKANA, SHENI, 

SHENI, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

13 29/01/2026 RAKESH GANESH (FTHR) 03/186 Piraramoole 
House, Angadipadavu 

Hosangadi, Badaje, Post 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

14 29/01/2026 AISHATH JAMEELA MOHAMMED 
SALEEM M A (HSBN)

18/296  FATHIMA 
MANZIL, PANJA  

KUKKAR, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

15 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
THAHSEEF 

ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

PALENGRI HOUSE, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

16 29/01/2026 NISHANTH SANJEEVA (FTHR) SANTHADKA 
HOUSE, KULOOR, 

KULOOR, CHARLA, 
671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

17 29/01/2026 AKMAL JABEEN H M HAMEED (FTHR) 19/274 BAITHUL 
SABREEN, NEAR 2ND 

RAILWAY GATE, 
UDYAWAR, POST 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

18 29/01/2026 DEEKSHA PRADEEP KIRAN 
(HSBN)

CHAKRAKODI 
HOUSE, KOLIYOOR, 

KOLIYOOR, 
KOLIYOOR, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

19 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH JASMIN 
A K

ABDULLA (FTHR) KODYAMME, 
KODYAMME, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIAMME, 671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

20 29/01/2026 Kamala Manju (MTHR) Shanthi Sadana, 
Bengare, Kanwathirtha, 

Kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjeshwara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

21 29/01/2026 KIRAN T SUNDARA (FTHR) NEAR VISHNU 
MURTHI TEMPLE, 

KADAMBAR 
PADAVU, 

KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

22 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM NOWFAL S 
M 

USMAN S M (FTHR) MADOOR, 
SULYAME  

BAKRABAIL, 
PATHUR, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

23 29/01/2026 AKSHATHA SURENDRA 
ACHARYA (FTHR)

11/220, AMBIKA 
QUARTERS 

HOSANGADI, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

24 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD ALI A ABBAS (FTHR) 10/245,KAJOOR 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 

BADAJE, POST 
BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

25 29/01/2026 KUNHAMINATH 
RAYILA 

MOHAMMAD 
NASEER  P A (HSBN)

3/276/A Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, 

BADOOR, BADOOR, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

26 29/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF USMAN (FTHR) MADOOR, SULYAME 
BAKRABAIL, 

PATHUR, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

27 29/01/2026 VARSHA SUDHAKARA SANIL 
(FTHR)

74, BOBBARAKODI 
HOUSE VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

28 29/01/2026 PRARTHAN P SHIVAPRASAD 
ALVA (FTHR)

Peruvodi, Bayar, Bayar, 
Beripadavu, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

29 29/01/2026 SAYYED NIHAN NOORJAHAN  (MTHR) adka house, adka, 
mangalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

30 29/01/2026 anusha guruvappa (FTHR) merva house, badoor, 
badoor, badoor, 671321, 

manjeshwar

  

31 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD RAHIZ ANSEER (FTHR) 00, MORATHANA 
HOUSE, KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

32 29/01/2026 RUMAILA N A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

THAWAKKAL 
MANZIL, SHIRIYA, 
SHIRIYA, SHIRIYA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

33 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
AZLEENA 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

4/344, GERUKATTE 
HOUSE, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

34 29/01/2026 SRILAKSHMI 
SHENOY 

SUBRAMANIAN A 
(FTHR)

SRINIVAS 
COMPOUNT, 

SHANTHIPALLA, 
KOIPADY, KUMBLA 

P O, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

35 29/01/2026 MARIYAM ANINA MUHAMMAD ZIYAD 
N (HSBN)

3/276-A Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, 

BADOOR, badoor, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

36 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NAIMUDDEEN

IBRAHIM N H (FTHR) N ADKA HOUSE, 
HEROOR, HEROOR, 

HEROOR, 671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

37 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THOUSHEEF K M 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

2/599, NEAR G H S 
KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

38 29/01/2026 AYSHATH ASHREEFA C M ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

341, 
SUBBAYAKATTE, 
KUDALMERKALA, 
KUDALMERKALA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

39 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM ATHIF MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

SHAMEEM MANZIL, 
AMBARPALLA, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

40 29/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
FIRZANA 

KALEEL K (HSBN) 12/239, KOPPALA 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 
BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

41 29/01/2026 Mohammed Naiem Shareef Hussain (FTHR) Padipura House, 
Udyawara, Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

42 29/01/2026 Mohammed Munaz A K Kamarudeen 
(FTHR)

Gudde House, 
Dharmathadka, Badoor, 
Dharmathadka, 671324, 

Manjeshwaram
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

43 29/01/2026 NITHIN KUMAR RAJESH (FTHR) 7/78, PRATHAP 
NAGAR, 

MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

44 29/01/2026 NITHIN G N Gopalakrishna (FTHR) Niduvaje, Bayar, Bayar, 
chippar, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

45 29/01/2026 RAKSHITH NARAYANA 
ACHARYA (FTHR)

LALBAGH 
KANDATHAD 

HOUSE, PAIVALIKE P 
O, PAIVALIKE 

VILLAGE, 
PAIVALIKE, 671348, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

46 29/01/2026 MUFEEDA B H HAMEED B (FTHR) PALLAM, 
KALATHUR, 

EDANAD, PUTHIGE, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

47 29/01/2026 Benjamine Albert Souza Dooja Souza (FTHR) 15/81, Parambala, 
Kayyar, Kayyar, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

48 29/01/2026 HEENA MOKTHAR MUKTHAR PASHA  
(FTHR)

peace cottage, adka, 
adka, mangalpady, 

671324, manjeshwram

  

49 29/01/2026 Mohiyudeen Afeef Raaz Mohammed Haneef K 
(FTHR)

9/344B Baithul Billah, 
Agarthimoole, 

Kubanoor, Bekur, 
671322, Manjeshwer

  

50 29/01/2026 HRITHIKA UMESH POOJARY 
(FTHR)

40 A, ARYAPU 
HOUSE VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

51 29/01/2026 SAYYIDATH HUDA SAID ABDUL 
RAHIMAN 

KUNHIKOYA 
THANGAL P (FTHR)

SADATH MAHAL, J M 
ROAD, SHIRIYA, 
SHIRIYA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

52 29/01/2026 ARUNA VISWANATHA (FTHR) THILAK NAGAR 
HOUSE, BOMBRANA, 

KUMBLA, 
BOMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

53 29/01/2026 VIJAYA K JAYANTHI (MTHR) 19/301, 
KUNTUKOLENJI 

HOUSE, PAIVALIKE, 
PAIVALIKE P O, 

PAIVALIKE, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

54 29/01/2026 MUSHAFAR KHAIRUNNISA K 
(MTHR)

Darul Salam House, 
Badriya Nagar, Badaje, 

Badaje, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

55 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ARAFATH 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

11/353 PACHANI 
HOUSE, PACHANI, 
HERUR, HERUR, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

56 29/01/2026 AYSHATH NASEEMA 
T 

Beefathima (MTHR) Thota House, Mugu, 
Mugu, Mugu, 671321, 

Manjeshwaram

  

57 29/01/2026 JAMEELA ABDULLAH (OTHR) URMI HOUSE, URMI, 
MUGU, MUGU, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

58 29/01/2026 MAMATHA K ASHOKA S (HSBN) 01/397, SOORMBAIL 
HOUSE, SOORABAIL, 

SOORAMBAIL, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

59 29/01/2026 SIRAJUDDIN M S SEEDY KUNHI M A 
(FTHR)

Shihab Manzil, Nangi  
Road, Mogral, Mogral, 
671321, Manjeshwram

  

60 29/01/2026 SHRAVYA B DINESH (FTHR) BAVUTHOTA 
HOUSE, PATHOOR, 

PATHOOR VILLAGE, 
PATHOOR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

61 29/01/2026 KAIRUNNISA HAKKIM K (HSBN) Misriya Manzil, 
Kadiyar, Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

62 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAHID KUTUBUDIN (FTHR) MANGALADKA 
HOUSE, 

DHARMATHADKA, 
BADOOR, 

DHARMATHADKA, 
671324, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

63 29/01/2026 MOOSA AZMAL K A ABDUL AZEEZ K 
(FTHR)

KANAKAJE HOUSE, 
PUTHIGE, PUTHIGE, 
P O PUTHIGE, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

64 29/01/2026 KAMARUNNISA MOHAMMAD 
HUSSAIN (HSBN)

0, A S FLAT HILL TOP 
NAGAR, thuminad, 
kunjathur, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

65 29/01/2026 Prethviraj Shetty B Bhaskara Shetty (FTHR) Shree Ramakrishna 
Nilaya, Hosamane, 

Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwara

  

66 29/01/2026 Thahira nasar (HSBN) 11/159 c, a k g nagar, 
ednad, p o puthige, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

67 29/01/2026 RUKIYA ALI KUNHI (FTHR) 15, C M MANZIL, 
KOKKACHAL, PO 
KAYYAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

68 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THOUSEENA 

KUBRA (MTHR) 306, MASIMAR 
HOUSE, PAIVALIKE, 
PAIVALIKE, 671348, 

MANJESHWAR

  

69 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED NISSAR UDYAWAR KHADAR 
AHAMED (FTHR)

ASMA MANZIL, 
NEAR SANDHYA 
MOTOR GAREGE, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

70 29/01/2026 SAHILA BEEGUM MOOSA (FTHR) CHALLANGAYAM 
HOUSE, 

DHARMATHADKA, 
BADOOR, 

DHARMATHADKA, 
671324, 

MANJESHWAR

  

71 29/01/2026 Smitha S Murali ANIL KUMAR G 
(HSBN)

350-D NANDANAM, 
NARAYANAMANGALAM, 
KOIPADY, KUMBLA 

P O, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

72 29/01/2026 ISMAIL KHALEEL Beefathima (MTHR) 427, pookatta, 
ichilampady, 

kodiyamma, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  

73 29/01/2026 K S SAMSHEERA ABDUL NASHEED 
(HSBN)

02/104, Pujoor House 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

74 29/01/2026 Abdul Ahamed Zidhan MAHAMMAD HANIF 
(FTHR)

Fathima Mahal, 
Bandasala, Pavoor Post, 
Pavoor, Pavoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

75 29/01/2026 CHETHAN KUMAR SHIVA PRASAD 
(FTHR)

AMBIKANA HOUSE, 
PAIVALIKE, 
PAIVALIKE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA

  

76 29/01/2026 AYSHA P MOHAMMED SALIH 
(HSBN)

NADUVALAPPU 
HOUSE, 

MANNAMKUZHI, 
UPPALA, UPPALA, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

77 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MAFHAZ 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

12/528-A,SANIYA 
MANZIL, 

VAMANJOOR 
GUDDE, 

BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
POST MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

78 29/01/2026 SUSHMA N ANEESH KUMAR 
(HSBN)

NATIONAL MDS 
ROYAL ARCADE 

BUILDING, 
KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

79 29/01/2026 MAHAMOOD M M MOHAMED 
MADURANGAI 

(FTHR)

MAHAMOOD 
MANZIL, ANJARE, 

UDYAWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

80 29/01/2026 DEEKSHA S GANESH PRASAD C 
(HSBN)

13, MUKARIKANDA 
HOUSE, EDANAD, 
EDANAD, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

81 29/01/2026 P A ADITHYA 
NARAYANA

MAHALINGESHWAR 
P A (FTHR)

438, ADHIKARI 
HOUSE, PUTHIGE, 
PUTHIGE, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

82 29/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
MUBEENA 

SHAIK MOHAMMAD 
IZAZ AHAMMAD 

(HSBN)

SAIDA MANZIL, 
MANNAMKUZHI, 

UPPALA, UPPALA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

83 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZOURA 
A 

MOHAMMED ALI A 
(HSBN)

KALANDAR SHAFI 
MANZIL, OBERLE, 
BEKUR, BEKUR, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

84 29/01/2026 CHAITHRA THYAMPA KUDIYA 
(FTHR)

OTEPADPU HOUSE, 
BALLUR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

85 29/01/2026 SHOBHA K CHANDRAHASA 
(HSBN)

19/115C, KUBANOOR, 
BEKUR, BEKUR, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

86 29/01/2026 Mohammed Ansheed Aysha (MTHR) 22/ Shahida 
Manzil,Mannamkuzhi 

House, Uppala, Uppala, 
Uppala, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  

87 29/01/2026 VIGNESH P LOKESH (FTHR) P S NAGAR, 
SOORAMBAIL, 

EDNAD, EDNAD, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

88 29/01/2026 SUGANDHI P JAYANTHA S (HSBN) 10/299, AVALA SAGU 
HOUSE, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

89 29/01/2026 ATHUL JAGADEESH JAGADEESH B M 
(FTHR)

13/21, BATRA 
HITHILU, 

BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

90 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM SHEIKH SHEIKH HANEEF 
SAHIB (FTHR)

Adka, Adka, Adka, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeshwer

  

91 29/01/2026 MUFEEZ AYSHA (MTHR) Durgipalla House, 
Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

92 29/01/2026 Mariyam Safreena Ummer P (FTHR) Mani House, Permude, 
Kudalmerkala, Permude, 
671324, Manjeshwaram

  

93 29/01/2026 SHAHINA K M NIZAMUDDIN T H 
(HSBN)

361, 
ANGADIPADAVU 
SHANTHINAGAR 

HOUSE, 
HOSABETTU, POST 

BANGRAMANJESHWA, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

94 29/01/2026 RAVEENA K ANISH K (HSBN) 20/85, KOIPADY 
KADAPPURAM, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

95 29/01/2026 MUHAMMED ARFAN KADEEJAMMA B 
(MTHR)

POYYAKKARA 
HOUSE, MOOSODY 

ADEEKKA, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

96 29/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
THASHREEF 

K ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

THABSHEERA 
MANZIL, S M 
COMPOUND 

KATTATHADKA, 
PUTHIGE, P O 

PUTHIGE, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

97 29/01/2026 J KAVITHA PRAKASHA D SOUZA 
K (HSBN)

00, KALLUR HOUSE, 
VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

98 29/01/2026 MARIYAM 
SHAHADA 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MEEPIRY HOUSE, 
HEROOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

99 29/01/2026 ASMA K MAMMED ALI (HSBN) MACHAMPADY 
PAPILA HOUSE, 

BADAJE, BADAJE, 
BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

100 29/01/2026 SELMA P MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF M T (HSBN)

06/250, THOTA 
HOUSE, MUGU 

VILLAGE, MUGU 
POST, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

101 29/01/2026 Rukiya Rifha K H Mohamed Haneef 
(FTHR)

Thaif Manzil, Bandiyod, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeswar

  

102 29/01/2026 MUFEETHA MOHAMMED (FTHR) 11/229, PAYYAR 
HOUSE, HEROOR, 
HEROOR, 671324, 
MANJESHWARAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

103 29/01/2026 SUGUNA BHASKARA (FTHR) 3/76, DIVYASHREE 
NILAYA, 

PACHILAMPARA, 
UPPALA P O, 

UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

104 29/01/2026 KHATHIJA 
AMREENAZ 

MOIDU KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KHAREEM HOUSE, K 
K PURAM ROAD, 

KAVUGOLI CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, 671124, 
MANJESHWAR

  

105 29/01/2026 NASEEMA MOHAMMED (HSBN) 462, MUBARAK 
MANZIL, NEAR G U P 
SCHOOL, UDYAWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

106 29/01/2026 LALITHA P HARISHA (HSBN) 19/184, PADI HOUSE, 
PAIVALIKE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA

  

107 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD ANAS ABDULLA K M 
(FTHR)

SHERINA MANZIL, 
PACHAMBALA, 

KAYYAR, KAYYAR, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

108 29/01/2026 Fouad Abdallah Mohammed Olayam 
(FTHR)

Baithul Zainab, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

109 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
KHASIM A 

ABBAS A (FTHR) 12/460, PALLIKKA 
VEED, ICHILANGOD, 

PO ICHILANGOD, 
671324, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

110 29/01/2026 Mamatha K shyam Devadiga 
(FTHR)

kadabali, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

111 29/01/2026 ALEEMATH RINZA Ebrahim Momin (FTHR) 22/ Near Society 
Hospital,Kaikamba, 

Uppala, Uppala, Uppala, 
671322, Manjeshwar

  

112 29/01/2026 MADHUSHA A PURUSHOTHAMA A 
(FTHR)

ERMETHOTTI 
HOUSE, 

MUNDITHADKA, 
MUGU, MUGU, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

113 29/01/2026 MAIMOONA HASSAINAR (HSBN) FOUSIYA MANZIL, 
ADKA, 

MANGALPADY, P O 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

114 29/01/2026 ABDUL SHAHID BUSHRA (MTHR) Ashil Manzil, Badaje, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

115 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NASEER K 

N ABBAS (FTHR) DARKKAS HOUSE, 
KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

116 29/01/2026 AYSHATH MEHSANA MOHAMMED SHERIF 
B (HSBN)

BEJADAKATTE 
HOUSE, KINNINGAR, 

BELLURU, 
KINNINGAR P O, 

671543, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

117 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASNA 

MOHAMMAD (HSBN) 356, SIDDIQUE 
MANZIL,GOUSIYA 
NAGAR, BADAJE, 
BADAJE, 671323, 

MANJESHWARAM

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

118 29/01/2026 Narayana M Padamavathi (WIFE) 11/152, Kodde House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

119 29/01/2026 AJNAS ABDULLA K A ASHRAF M (FTHR) KODIPPADY HOUSE, 
KODIPPADY, SHENI, 

SHENI, 671552, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

120 29/01/2026 JAINABA M SHEIK MOHAMMAD 
(HSBN)

GUDDEKERI HOUSE, 
HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWARA, 
MANJESHWARA, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

121 29/01/2026 DEEPAK KUMAR K J K JAYANANDA 
KUMAR (FTHR)

10/330-C, Sankeerthana 
Nivas, Ednad P O, 

Ednad, 671321, 
Manjeshwara

  

122 29/01/2026 HARIS KORIKKAR  MOHAMMED 
KORIKKAR  (FTHR)

MUGAR HOUSE, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

123 29/01/2026 RAMSHEED PK ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

MUBARAK 
MANZIL,NEAR OLD 

AUP SCHOOL, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

124 29/01/2026 ABDUL SIFAN S M MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

SIFAN MANZIL, 
KOTTA ROAD, 
KOYIPPADY, 

MOGRAL P O, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

125 29/01/2026 REJI MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) 6/50-B, MARIKAL 
HOUSE BUDRIYA, 

MEENJA, 
MIYAPADAVU P O, 

MIYAPADAVU, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

126 29/01/2026 Safiya Mahroofa M Mohamed Moosa 
(FTHR)

Salmath Manzil, 
Bandiyod, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

Manjeswar

  

127 29/01/2026 MUMTHAZ K A ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KOCHI HOUSE, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

128 29/01/2026 AMINA WASIM 
SHAIKH  

WASIM SHAIKH  
(HSBN)

Naseema Manzil, Adka, 
Adka, Mangalpady, 
671324, Manjeshwer

  

129 29/01/2026 Muhsina N YOOSUF (HSBN) 9/101, 
MUKARIKANDAM 

HOUSE, EDNAD, P O 
SEETHANGOLI, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

130 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM RABEEH BASHEER (FTHR) 12/516, Padpp House, 
Ichilangod, Ichilangod, 

671324, Manjeshwar

  

131 29/01/2026 CHITHRA K NARAYANA M 
(HSBN)

SOORAMBAIL 
HOUSE, PERNE, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

132 29/01/2026 A P SABIRA  MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA B (HSBN)

293 B IRFANA 
MANZIL, adka padavu, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

133 29/01/2026 Shamim K M K M EDDIN 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

SAMEERA MANZIL, 
MOGRAL 

KADAVATH, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

134 29/01/2026 SYED ALAVI KUNHU 
MOHAMMED 

KUNHU 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

MUDIMAR HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

135 29/01/2026 Abdul Arafath Muhammed Kunchi U 
(FTHR)

Bantady House, Heroor 
P, HEROOR, 

HEROOR, HEROOR, 
671324, Manjeshwar

  

136 29/01/2026 K M ANEESHA USMAN (HSBN) KUNNIL HOUSE, 
NEAR VILLAGE 
OFFICE, MADA, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

137 29/01/2026 P A AYSHATH 
FARHANA 

ABOOBACKAR 

ABOOBACKER K M 
(FTHR)

17/401-A, 
DARUNNOOR 

PORIKODE HOUSE, 
ADKA, 

MANGALPADY, 
671324, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

138 29/01/2026 NAFEESATH LULU  MISIRIYA (MTHR) Mizan mahal kumbala, 
kumbla, kumbla 

bombrana, bombrana, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

139 29/01/2026 SUBHASH KUMAR C 
H

SOUMYA B (OTHR) 09/74, CHODALA 
HOUSE, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

140 29/01/2026 ANSEERA A UMMUKULSU 
(MTHR)

CHOKRIYADKA 
HOUSE, ADKA, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

141 29/01/2026 SREEJA V ASHOKAN B (HSBN) 20/252, FISHARIES 
COLONY, KOIPADY 

KADAPPURAM, 
KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

142 29/01/2026 JISHA A P ASHOK P (FTHR) 13/223, PADIPEERA 
HOUSE KOPPALA, 

BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

143 29/01/2026 SHIFANA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

4/88, hill top nagar 
thuminadu, kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

144 29/01/2026 Ahammed Sadiq C H Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) Sajida Manzil, 
Pottukuri, Puthige, 
Puthige, 671321, 

Manjeshwram

  

145 29/01/2026 SHAHEEN 
SHAHZADI A H 

ABDUL HAMEED K 
(FTHR)

23/387, Safdar 
Manzil,Near Railway 
Station, Kumbla P O, 

Kumbla, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

146 29/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
MIZNA  

N D MOHAMMED  
(FTHR)

MIZNA MANZIL 
KODIBAIL, 

MANNAMKUZHI, 
UPPALA, UPPALA, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

147 29/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
AIFOONA 

YOOSUF (FTHR) MUHSINA MANZIL, 
POOKATTA, 

KODIYAMME, P O 
KIDOOR, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

148 29/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
THASRIYA 

JAFER SADIQ U M 
(HSBN)

RAIHANA MANZIL, 
BEKUR, KUBANOOR, 

BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

149 29/01/2026 Mohammed Shakir Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) 17/444 Al Ameen 
Manzil, Baikatte, 

Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

150 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD SINAN ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

PAVOOR HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

151 29/01/2026 AYSHATH ANEENA ABDULL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

BILLARAMOOLE 
HOUSE, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

152 29/01/2026 KADEEJAMMA K ABOOBACKER 
SIDHEEQ (HSBN)

JARA HOUSE, 
KADAPPURAM, 

HOSABETTU, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

153 29/01/2026 SALWAN ANDUNHI M (FTHR) SAFWANA MAHAL, 
MAVINAKATTA, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA 
P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

154 29/01/2026 HASEENA ABOOBACKER 
SIDDEEQUE (FTHR)

Bismilla Quarters, 
Arikady Kunnil, 

Kumbla, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

155 29/01/2026 SHAMA PRAVIN 
BHANU BEKAL 
SHEIK IBRAHIM

IBRAHIM SHEIK 
(FTHR)

MGP 4/1156/A47 3RD 
FLOOR, SINGAPOOR 

TOWER, UPPALA, 
MULINJA, UPPALA, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

156 29/01/2026 JAHFER 
MOHAMMED M 

SAFEENA (FTHR) Baithul Mahmood, 
Muttam, Muttam, 
Shiriya, 671321, 

Manjeshwer

  

157 29/01/2026 UMMALIMMA P IBRAHIM KUNHI P 
(HSBN)

PONNEGALA HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

CHIPPAR P O, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

158 29/01/2026 AYIZ M ABDULLA M (FTHR) MOGAR HOUSE, 
BOMBRANA 

KUMBLA VIA, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA P O, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

159 29/01/2026 Shamla Abbas Belthakkal Abbas 
(FTHR)

Doha Manzil, Bandiyod, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeswar

  

160 29/01/2026 Ayshath Muskhana RAFEEQUE (HSBN) 10/16 F, NOOR 
MANZIL , PERAL 

KANNUR, EDNAD, P 
O KANNUR, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

161 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUSAINA M P 

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

010/329, 
PACHAMBALA 

HOUSE, 
PACHAMBALA, 
ICHILANGOD, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

162 29/01/2026 ZAINABATH ZAHA ABDUL AZEEZ 
ANDUNHI (FTHR)

PALLATHIMAR 
HOUSE, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIAMME, 

KODIAMME PO, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

163 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD ALI K USMAN K (FTHR) 005/229, 
POYYATHABAIL 

HOUSE, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

164 29/01/2026 AVVAMMA AMMABA BEARY 
(HSBN)

MUDIMARE  HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

165 29/01/2026 Mohammed Ashraf K Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) 8/616, APSARA 
QUARTRES, 

SEETHANGOLI, 
EDNAD, EDNAD, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

166 29/01/2026 SAFREENA MAHAMMED 
SHAREEF (FTHR)

2/427, M B M HOUSE 
PADAVU, kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

167 29/01/2026 SUMAYYA SAMA M P HALI HAJI (FTHR) 311, AFNAN MANZIL 
MAJIBAIL, 

KADAMBAR, POST 
MAJIBAIL, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

168 29/01/2026 AYSHATH 
MUFAIDHA C H

SIDDIQUE C H (FTHR) CHEMBRAKANA 
HOUSE, SHENI, 

SHENI, P O SHENI, 
671552, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

169 29/01/2026 AYSHATH ANEENA ABDULL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

BILLARAMOOLE 
HOUSE, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALLUK

  

170 29/01/2026 ZAINUDDEEN B P K MOHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

6/82, BERIKA HOUSE, 
MEENJA, 

MIYAPADAVU P O, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

171 29/01/2026 ABOOBACKER B S HASSAINAR (FTHR) Ramathal House, 
Bangramanjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

172 29/01/2026 ASHWITHA U BABU (FTHR) BAMBRANA UJAR, 
UJAR, KUMBLA, 

BOMBRANA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

173 29/01/2026 FAZIL ABDUL 
SATHAR 

AYSHA ABDUL 
SATHAR (MTHR)

544, MUBARAK 
MANZIL, 

MANNAMKUZHI, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

174 29/01/2026 Asif iqbal Sayyed sainul Abid 
(FTHR)

20/ 369    Al mashoor, 
Near Al saqaf engilish 

medium school, 
Kunhathur, P o 

kunjathur, 671323, 
Manjaswar

  

175 29/01/2026 AYSHATH ASREENA ABOOBACKER 
SIDDIQUE (FTHR)

Bismilla Quarters, 
Arikady Kunnil, 

Kumbla, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

176 29/01/2026 Mohammed Thahir Ke Ismail (FTHR) Koppalam Kunnil 
House, Pk Nagar 
Arikady, Kumbla 

Bombrana, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

177 29/01/2026 SHAHBA AHAMMD ALI 
MOHAMMAD 

MOULAVI (FTHR)

15/341, ANUGRAHA 
MAHAL, 

KUBANOOR, 
SHIRIYA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

178 29/01/2026 AYSHATH ASMEENA ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

BILAL MANZIL, 
NEAR VILLEGE 

OFFICE, 
KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

179 29/01/2026 SEETHA kutty moolya (FTHR) Neerchal, Bayar, Bayar, 
chippar, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

180 29/01/2026 Umavathi M Gangadhara Ballal 
(HSBN)

CHIPPARA PADAVU 
HOUSE, BAYAR 

PADAVU, CHIPPAR, 
CHIPPAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

181 29/01/2026 M K MOHAMMED ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

427A, Thouseef Manzil 
Udayanagar Thuminadu, 

Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

182 29/01/2026 AISATH MISFANA MOHAMMED (FTHR) KUNDADKA HOUSE, 
BATTIPADAVU 

ROAD, TALEKALA, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

183 29/01/2026 SOWJANYA HARINAKSHI (MTHR) 139, mulinja, uppala, 
uppala, 671322, 

manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

184 29/01/2026 SHAHBA AHAMMD ALI 
MOHAMMAD 

MOULAVI (FTHR)

15/341, ANUGRAHA 
MAHAL, 

KUBANOOR, 
SHIRIYA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

185 29/01/2026 CHAITHRA K S SATYA SHANKARA 
A (HSBN)

09/254, 
ANANTHAPURA, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

186 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
RAFEEQ P K 

HAMMABBA (FTHR) MUDIMAR HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

187 29/01/2026 ABIDATH RAHIMA ABDUL AZEEZ NOOJI 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYANGADI, 
SHIRIYA, SHIRIYA, 

SHIRIYA, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

188 29/01/2026 SHAHEERA T K ABDUL BASHEER K 
(HSBN)

PAI COMPOUND, 
KUMBLA P O, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

189 29/01/2026 FAZIYA BANU SHABAZ AHAMMED 
(HSBN)

Shafnaz Manzil, Adka, 
Adka, Mangalpady, 
671324, Manjeshwer

  

190 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASIF M ABOOBACKER 
SIDDIQ (FTHR)

Bombrana House, 
Bismilla Quarters 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

191 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHAFI 
BISHARATH 

BASHEER ALLABI 
KUNHI (FTHR)

09/235 POOMA 
VALAPP HOUSE, 

MOGRAL, KOIPADI, 
MOGRAL, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

192 29/01/2026 Muhammed Sherif.C.H Hassainar (FTHR) 11/410A, Vikas Nager, 
Puthige, Puthige, 

671321, Manjeshwer

  

193 29/01/2026 Ayshath Unaisa Zohra (MTHR) 17/544 Koya House, 
Baikatte, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

194 29/01/2026 Abdulla Asfar Abdul Rahman (FTHR) Sajida Manzil, Puthige, 
Puthige, Puthige, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

195 29/01/2026 JAYAKUMAR KUNHAPPA NAIK 
(FTHR)

KUDUKODIMELINA 
MOOLE HOUSE, 

KANIYALA, BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

196 29/01/2026 JAMEELA 
PARANGADI 

ABOOBACKER 
PARANGADI (FTHR)

PARANGADI HOUSE, 
BEDRAMPALLA, 

ENMAKAJE, SHENI, 
671552, 

MANJESHWARA

  

197 29/01/2026 Prathik Shivarama (FTHR) 301a Lalbagh House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwara

  

198 29/01/2026 SHRAVYA GOPALA 
POOJARY

GOPALA POOVAPPA 
POOJARY (FTHR)

09/355C, 
KAMANABAILU, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

199 29/01/2026 RAHIYANA BEEBI ABDUL HAMEED M 
A (FTHR)

460, M A MANSION 
MANNAMKUZHI, 

UPPALA, UPPALA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

200 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH NAFIA MOHAMMED 
SAHEER K P (HSBN)

07/50, Adkam house, 
mugu Village, mugu 

post, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  

201 29/01/2026 SHAHEERA T K ABDUL BASHEER K 
(HSBN)

PAI COMPOUND, 
KUMBLA P O, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

202 29/01/2026 AYISHATH SANA M 
A 

M P ALI HAJI (FTHR) 311, THALIB 
COMPLEX,MAJIBAIL, 

KADAMBAR, 
MAJIBAIL, 671323, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

203 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
K 

HASANABBA (FTHR) 4/342, Tenth mile 
udyawar, manjeshwar, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  

204 29/01/2026 T A Mohammed 
Nishamudin 

T A ABDULLAKUNHI 
(FTHR)

6/162, THOTTATHIL 
HOUSE , 

UJAMPADAVU, 
PUTHIGE, P O 

PUTHIGE, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

205 29/01/2026 SHRUTHI VIJAYA SHREE 
(MTHR)

07/106, BAILU 
HOUSE, MUGU, 
MUGU, 671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

206 29/01/2026 Afeeda P A Abdulla (FTHR) 17/64 Kukkambettu 
House, Baikatte, 

Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

207 29/01/2026 POOJA SREE RAMA NAIK K (FTHR) 262-A, JAKE HITHILU 
JODUKALLU, 
KAYYAR, P O 

KAYYAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

208 29/01/2026 KHATHEEJATH 
JAZEELA 

ABDULLA (HSBN) PERINGADY HOUSE, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALAPDY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

209 29/01/2026 GIRIJA P RAKESH M (HSBN) PURUSHAMAJAL, 
PERMUDE BOOTH 

133, KAYYAR, 
PERMUDE, 671324, 

MANJESHWAR

  

210 29/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
MISIRIYA 

ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

ONANTHA HOUSE, 
UJARULVAR, 

KIDOOR, KIDOOR P 
O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

211 29/01/2026 RAZANATH 
HALEEMA SAMEER 

RAMLA (MTHR) KASARAGOD 
HOUSE, 

ETHIRTHODE, 
EDNEER, EDNEER, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

212 29/01/2026 RAMEEZA B MOHAMMED 
ARFATH (HSBN)

12/519, M A M 
QUARTERS ADKA, 

ADKA, ICHILANGOD, 
671324, 

MANJESHWAR

  

213 29/01/2026 BHAVYA Ravindra (FTHR) Dalikukku, Bayar, 
Bayar, Bayar, 671348, 

Manjeshwara

  

214 29/01/2026 Mohammed Sinan Us Sideeq (FTHR) Siyana Manzil, 
Bombrana Bombrana, 
Kumbla Bombrana, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

215 29/01/2026 RAFEEZA RAFEEQUE (FTHR) 1/367A, kemko house 
udyawar mada, 

kunjathur, manjeshwar, 
671323, manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

216 29/01/2026 REHANA BANU Abdul Kabeer (HSBN) 143/15, Meekala, 
Kudalmerkala, 

Kudalmerkala, 673132, 
Manjeshwar

  

217 29/01/2026 Khadeejath Raihana K Aysha (MTHR) Kadavath House, 
Mogral, Mogral, 
Mogral, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

218 29/01/2026 ASHKAR SULAIMAN (FTHR) 16/476 FISHAREES 
COLONY, RAHMATH 

MAJAL 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR 

BANGARA, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

219 29/01/2026 SMITHA A L JOHN D SOUZA 
(HSBN)

KONDALKAD 
HOUSE, PAIVALIKE P 

O, PAIVALIKE 
VILLAGE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

220 29/01/2026 ADITHYA SHETTY DEEGRAJ SHETTY 
(FTHR)

KUDAL 
KUNJATHILA 

HOUSE, 
KUDALMERKALA, 
KUDALMERKALA, 
KUDALMERKALA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

221 29/01/2026 MARIYAM SHAHLA 
ANNATH 

ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

BADRIYA HOUSE, 
ARIKADY, 

BAMBRANA, 
ARIKADY, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

222 29/01/2026 VANDANA JANARDHANA 
(FTHR)

10/104, KOTEKKAR 
HOUSE, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

223 29/01/2026 Mohammed Mazim Moideen Kunhi (FTHR) 17/541 B Kalai House, 
Baikatte, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

224 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUNZIR 

SAKEENA (MTHR) MAJAL HOUSE, 
MOHAMMED ALI 
STREET, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

225 29/01/2026 ABBAS P A ANDUNHI PADRE 
(FTHR)

PADER MANZIL, 
KRISHNA NAGAR, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA 
P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

226 29/01/2026 SUJATHA RATHNAKARA 
ALVA (HSBN)

KUNJATHIL HOUSE, 
KUDALMERKALA, 
KUDALMERKALA, 
KUDALMERKALA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

227 29/01/2026 SHANTHA R BHAT RAMAKRISHNA 
BHAT N G (HSBN)

17/703, 
GOVARDHANA 

HOUSE, NIRCHAL, 
NIRCHAL, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

228 29/01/2026 NAFEESA ASYAMMA (MTHR) 06/107 Padaladka 
House, padaladka, 

mugu, mugu, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

229 29/01/2026 RUKIYA SULAIMAN S (HSBN) NEAR SALAFI 
MASJID, 

MACHAMPADY, 
PAVOOR, pavoor, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

230 29/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHAMSEENA K 

ARISH A (HSBN) 27, ARIMALA 
HOUSE,ARIMALA, 
BADAJE, BADAJE, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

231 29/01/2026 NALINAKSHI C TARANATH 
DAMODARA K 

(HSBN)

13/461, VAMANJOOR 
HOUSE CHECK POST, 

MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

232 29/01/2026 AHAMMED SINAN 
KASIM 

KASIM (FTHR) Near Bismilla Mill, 
Pirara Mool, Badaje, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

233 29/01/2026 Ayshath Shaniba Mohammed Shareef K 
M (FTHR)

Kunnil House, Near Glp 
Bombrana, Kumbla 

Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

234 29/01/2026 AFSATH NAZEERA M T MOIDU (FTHR) 6/250, THOTTAM 
HOUSE, MUGU 

VILLAGE, MUGU 
POST, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

235 29/01/2026 SAYED MOHAMMED 
NIHAL 

SAYED KAREEM 
(FTHR)

504, ZABEER 
MANZIL, 

BAPPAITHOTTI, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

236 29/01/2026 Samsheed B Rukiya (MTHR) 17/584 Baikatte House, 
Baikatte, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

237 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NAHEEMA 

MOHAMMAD SHERIF 
A (FTHR)

MADRIYA MANZIL, 
ADDANTHARAKADU,CHIGURUPADE, 
KULOOR, CHARLA, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

238 29/01/2026 ABDUL LATHIEF 
USMANALI

Usman Ali Mohammad 
(FTHR)

Nasrina Manzil, 10 th 
Mail, Udyawara, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

239 29/01/2026 Fathimath Zuhara Yousaf (FTHR) 9/247, Agarthimoole, 
Kubanoor, Bekur, 

671322, Manjeshwer

  

240 29/01/2026 ANA AYSHA ABBAS ASHRAF 
(FTHR)

PARA HOUSE, SHIBLI 
NAGAR, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIAMME PO, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

241 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH ZOWRA SEKABBA (FTHR) AMAI HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

242 29/01/2026 SUNIL M RAVEENDRA (FTHR) Dalikukku, Bayat, 
Bayar, Bayar, 671348, 

Manjeshwara

  

243 29/01/2026 Gagan A Ramesha A (FTHR) Ambikana House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwara

  

244 29/01/2026 AYSHA HAMNA M K HARIF (FTHR) Katte Bazar, Bangara 
Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwaram, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

245 29/01/2026 SHRUTHI A M SUDERSHANA 
(HSBN)

VAMANJOOR 
GUDDE, CHECK 

POST ROAD, 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

246 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED IMRAN ABDULLA (FTHR) KAJA KOPPALA, 
BADAJE, 

MANJESHWAR, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

247 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHANA 

MOOSA 
MOHAMMED (FTHR)

SAFA MANZIL, 
ARIKADY KUMBLA P 

O, BOMBRANA, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

248 29/01/2026 IBRAHIM BATHIS B MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

10/621, NEAR J M 
MASJID KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, POST 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

249 29/01/2026 AMRUTHA P ANANDA NAIK 
(FTHR)

02-321, PANDIGAYA, 
KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

674552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

250 29/01/2026 Fathimath Shahana Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) Pambala House 
Bombranna, Bombrana, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 
671321, Manjeswaram

  

251 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ABSHAR  

ABDULLA ADKA 
(FTHR)

bilal manzil, adka, 
mangalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

252 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
AFREEZ 

ASHRAF (FTHR) 20/54, ASKAR 
MANZIL 

ANCHIKATTE, 
KUNDUKOLKA, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

253 29/01/2026 Ibrahim Khaleel Mohammed Hussain P 
(FTHR)

17/141 Baikatte Para, 
Baikatte, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

254 29/01/2026 MOIDEEN HANAS ABOOBACKAR 
(FTHR)

KOCHI HOUSE, 
KOCHI, BAYAR, 

DHARMATHADKA, 
671324, 

MANJESHWAR

  

255 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED BILAL 
RUBAIS T K

T K KOYA (FTHR) Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, Badoor, 

BADOOR, 671321, 
manjeshwar

  

256 29/01/2026 SAYED MOHAMMED 
NABHAN 

SAYED ABDUL 
KAREEM (FTHR)

504, ZABIR MANZIL, 
BAPPAITHOTTY, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

257 29/01/2026 MARIYAMMA M T ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

07/557, SIDDEEQUE 
MANZIL, MUGU 
VILLAGE, MUGU 

POST, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

258 29/01/2026 Sumanth Marla Prakashchandra Marla 
(FTHR)

Mukhyaprana House, 
Kunjathur Padavu, 

Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwara

  

259 29/01/2026 NABEESATH 
AFREENA 

MOIDEEN MUJEEB 
(HSBN)

14/422, MERKALA 
HOUSR, KAYYAR, 
KUDALMERKALA, 

671324, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

260 29/01/2026 BEEFATHIMMA Abdul Kader (OTHR) Pookaya House, Mugu, 
Mugu, Mugu, 671321, 

Manjeshwaram

  

261 29/01/2026 AFREENA NASEEMA Banu 
(MTHR)

MOILEMOOLE, 
pathoor, pathoor, 
pathoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwer

  

262 29/01/2026 I K MAIMOONATH 
FOUZIYA 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) MUTTAM KUNNIL 
HOUSE, MUTTAM, 

SHIRIYA, SHIRIYA P 
O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

263 29/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
MAISOOMA 

MOHAMMED 
ANEEFA K (FTHR)

006/361A, C M 
MANZIL NAVY 

STREET, SONKAL, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

264 29/01/2026 SARAMMA MOHAMMED A H 
(HSBN)

KUNDILA GERU 
KATTA, 

KUNJATGUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

265 29/01/2026 MITHESH B KARUNAKARA 
(FTHR)

11/78, BOODIMOOLE 
BORKALA, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

266 29/01/2026 DHANYASREE H A HAREESHA 
ACHARYA  (FTHR)

22/720, balehithilu 
devinagara, KOIPADY, 

kumbala, 671321, 
manjeswara

  

267 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN Aboobakar K (FTHR) Kurudapadavu House, 
Kurudapadavu, 

Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671322, Manjehswar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

268 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAFWANA 

ABBAS (FTHR) 12/330, THAHA 
NAGAR, 

ICHILANGOD, PO 
ICHILANGOD, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

269 29/01/2026 MOWLYA P H ADARSH M (HSBN) SHANTHI NAGAR, 
ANGADI PADAV, 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

270 29/01/2026 ALEEMA NAFIYA ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL HUDA, 
IGLODY ROAD, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

271 29/01/2026 SUHAIBA ABDUL RAHEEM K 
(HSBN)

KUDUKOLI HOUSE, 
KUDUKOLI, 

KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

272 29/01/2026 MAHAMMAD 
NOUSHAD 

J UMMAR (FTHR) KEDUMBADY 
HOUSE, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

273 29/01/2026 SHASHIKALA M S HARISHA S (HSBN) SARPANGALA 
HOUSE, 

UKKINADKA, 
ENMAKAJE, 

UKKINADKA, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

274 29/01/2026 SHWETHA SUDHEER S (HSBN) MURATHANE 
HOUSE, KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

275 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH HIBA 
NASRIN B N

ABDUL KHADER B N 
(FTHR)

HIBAMANZIL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

MOGRAL, MOGRAL P 
O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

276 29/01/2026 KHADEEJA Abdul Kader (OTHR) Pookaya House, Mugu, 
Mugu, Mugu, 671321, 

Manjeshwaram

  

277 29/01/2026 SAYA BANU  SHAJIYA BANU 
(MTHR)

shahanas manzil, adka, 
magalpady, 

mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwram

  

278 29/01/2026 HIZAZ ABDULLA (FTHR) KAJA KOPPALA, 
BADAJE, 

MANJESHWAR, 
BANKRA 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

279 29/01/2026 BHARATH 
BHARADWAJ A K 

A K GANAPATHI 
BHAT (FTHR)

04/06 AVALA 
KALLADKA, BAYAR, 

BAYAR, BAYAR, 
671348, 

MANJESHWARA

  

280 29/01/2026 GAUTAMI P KORAGAPPA (FTHR) PERWAD HOUSE, 
PERWAD, KUMBLA, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

281 29/01/2026 ASHMIKA D DINAKARA U (FTHR) 21/71A, ANNAPARA 
COMPOUND, NEAR II 

ND RLWY GATE, 
UDYAWARA, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

282 29/01/2026 SHRAVYA JAYARAMA 
BHANDARI (FTHR)

MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 

MAJIBAIL, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

283 29/01/2026 HARSHITHA K BALAKRISHNA K P 
(FTHR)

137, KAJAMPADY 
HOUSE, PADRE, 
PADRE, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

284 29/01/2026 THRUPTHI JAYARAM (FTHR) 13/428, 
KANTAHITHLU 

THARAVAD HOUSE, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

285 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SABITH UMMER 

BASHEER 

UMMER MOOSSA 
KUNHY BASHEER 

(FTHR)

FIDA MANZIL, 
BEJJANGALA 

MIYAPADAVU, 
MEENJA, 

MIYAPADAVU, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

286 29/01/2026 DAINABA ABDUL KADAR 
(FTHR)

07/557, SIDDIQUE 
MANZIL, MUGU 
VILLAGE, MUGU 

POST, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

287 29/01/2026 ANKITHA S KRISHNA NAIK 
(FTHR)

5-189, SOORDELU, 
KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

288 29/01/2026 AYISHA BANU Kadeejamma (FTHR) 2/641, Ashil Manzil, 
Kadambar, Kadambar, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

289 29/01/2026 Shravana Kumar Ravindra Shetty (FTHR) 492, Uppala 
Hosamane,BT Road, 

Uppala, Uppala, 
671322, Manjeshwar

  

290 29/01/2026 Rashmi S Devadiga Sunil (FTHR) kadabali, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  

291 29/01/2026 NABEESATH 
MISRIYA 

A UMMER BEARY. 
(FTHR)

Kandal house, pajjanam, 
BADOOR, BADOOR, 

671321, manjeshwar

  

292 29/01/2026 ABDUL SATHAR A M AHAMMED (FTHR) 9/333, KADANCHOOR 
HOUSE, KULOOR, 

CHARLA P O, 
CHARLA, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

293 29/01/2026 NAFISATH SABIRA MOHAMMAD (FTHR) UMIKALA, 
UMIKALA, MEENJA, 

CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWER

  

294 29/01/2026 ZUBAIDA MOHAMMED 
MUNEER K (HSBN)

JARA HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 
CHIPPAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

295 29/01/2026 BHARATHI M VIJAY KUMAR 
(HSBN)

UDYAWAR GUDDE 
HOUSE, UDYAWAR, 

UDYAWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

296 29/01/2026 KEERTHI K JAYARAM (FTHR) 13/428, KANTA 
HITHLU THARAVAD 

HOUSE, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

297 29/01/2026 GEETHA VASANTHARAJA 
(FTHR)

GOLIPADPU, 
GOLIPADPU, 
KOLIYOOR, 

KOLIYOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

298 29/01/2026 SHARANYA P SHASHIDHARA B 
(HSBN)

PUSHPA SREE 
NILAYA, SUBASH 
NAGAR, BEKUR, 
BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

299 29/01/2026 RAMAMOHAN SEETHARAMA 
(FTHR)

NISHMITHA NILAYA, 
UJAR, BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

300 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
BATHISHA 

ISMAIL N M (FTHR) 386 Bannamgulam, 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

301 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HABEEB RAHMAN B 

N

ABDUL KADER B N 
(FTHR)

HIBA MANZIL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

MOGRAL, MOGRAL P 
O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

302 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
BATHOOL 

ABBAS MUNEER A 
(FTHR)

10/136 Mariyamma 
Manzil, Arimala, 

Badaje, Post Badaje, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

303 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED HASIF ABDUL KAREEM  
(FTHR)

2/593, Laxumveedu 
Fathima manzil, 

kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

304 29/01/2026 Adil Abdulla Jafar T K Jaffar Sadique 
(FTHR)

Baithul Khair, 
Kadavath, Mogral, 
Mogral, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

305 29/01/2026 CHAITHRA SUDHAKARA (FTHR) GUJUROT HOUSE, 
KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

306 29/01/2026 FATHIMA ASNA M K HARIF (FTHR) Katte Bazar, Bangara 
Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

307 29/01/2026 MOOSA MAAZIN  MAHAMOOD M M 
(FTHR)

mihraj manzil, 
mallangai, mangalpady, 
mangalpady, 671324, 

manjeshwram

  

308 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAHIB ABDUL REHAMAN 
(FTHR)

12/416, GUDDA 
HOUSE,HOSANGADY, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
POST MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

309 29/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
SAFEEDA 

MOHAMMAD 
HANEEF (FTHR)

KORATHILA HOUSE, 
ULUVAR, 

UJARULVAR, P O 
KIDOOR, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

310 29/01/2026 MUMTHAZ M ABDUL RAFEEQUE P 
M (HSBN)

MADIMOGAR 
HOUSE, PERAL, 

MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

311 29/01/2026 GURUKIRAN K S SANJEEVAN (FTHR) 11/46M, SHIVOM 
NILAYA, VISHNU 

NAGAR, KOIPADY, 
EDNAD, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

312 29/01/2026 LAKSHMI JOGI (OTHR) 15, NELLIYADKA 
HOUSE, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
ICHILAMPADY, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

313 29/01/2026 AYSHA ISMAIL ISMAIL (HSBN) 72, RIFAYIYA 
MANZIL PAVOOR, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

314 29/01/2026 Muhammed Ansil Ayshath Fousiya 
(MTHR)

Sumayya Manzil, 
Chookriadka, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

315 29/01/2026 RAWAN 
ABOOBACKER  

SIDDIQ

ABDUL RAZAQ 
(FTHR)

kandal kodi, Pajjanam, 
badoor, BADOOR, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

316 29/01/2026 ALEEMATH 
ASULAHA 

MUHAMMAD (FTHR) KADKKA HOUSE, 
PREM NAGAR 

ARIKADY 
BOMBRANA P O, 

BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

317 29/01/2026 SRAJAN SANJEETHA (MTHR) SHRIDURGA 
NILAYA, 

THUMINADU, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

318 29/01/2026 RAVINDRA  KITTA MOOLYA  
(FTHR)

DALIKUKKU, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

319 29/01/2026 RUSHITH KUMAR C H UDAYA ALIAS 
UGGAPPA (FTHR)

HIRANYA HOUSE, 
BAYAR, CHIPPAR, 

CHIPPAR POST, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

320 29/01/2026 SUMITHRA HARISHA ALVA 
(HSBN)

CHIGURUPADE, 
CHARLA, MEENJA, 
CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

321 29/01/2026 BINDUSHREE P RAI PRASHANTH RAI 
(FTHR)

KIDOOR 
KAMMANDILA 

HOUSE, KIDOOR, 
KUMBLA, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

322 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAMEEDA 

HAJIRA K U (MTHR) 70, ARIKKADY 
KADAVATH, 
BAMBRANA, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

323 29/01/2026 ALIMATH THASRIFA 
M 

MAHAMMED 
RAFEEK (HSBN)

00, KALMINJA, 
VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

324 29/01/2026 RAJEEVI UMESH (HSBN) PAMMAR HOUSE, 
MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

325 29/01/2026 SHREEKANTH S KRISHNA NAIK 
(FTHR)

05-189, SOORDELU, 
KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

326 29/01/2026 PRATHAM SHETTY 
M 

VITTALA SHETTY 
(FTHR)

MARAKATAMAJAL 
HOUSE, PATHOOR, 

PATHOOR, 
PATHOOR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

327 29/01/2026 VASANTHALAKSHMI NAVEENA 
KARANTHA  (FTHR)

SHANUBHOGUES 
HOUSE, Near CHC 
ROAD KUMBLA, 
kumbla koipady, 
kumbla, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  

328 29/01/2026 VANITHA K JAYANTHA (HSBN) 05/109, 
CHAKATEGULI 

HOUSE, MEENJA, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

329 29/01/2026 YAJNASHREE DHARMMARAJ 
(FTHR)

12/282, BOLNA 
HOUSE 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

330 29/01/2026 Sushmitha vijaya (FTHR) ramadi, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  

331 29/01/2026 SUMITHA D SUNIL KUMAR 
(HSBN)

KOIPADY 
KADAPURAM, 

KUMBLA, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

332 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD KUNHIMONU (FTHR) 400, NALLENGI 
PADAVU HOUSE, 
VORKADY, POST 
VORKADI, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

333 29/01/2026 UMMAIRA BANU ABDULLA (FTHR) 13/257, FAROOQ 
MANZIL, 

KADAMBAR, POST 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

334 29/01/2026 MARIYAMBI M I ISMAIL (FTHR) 386 Kailani Manzil, 
Bannamkulam Arikady, 

Kumbla, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

335 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH ASNA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

3/370, 
PERLATHADKA 

HOUSE, 
KATUKUKKE 

VILLAGE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

336 29/01/2026 UMER FAROOQ ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

254, FATHIMA 
MANZIL, KAYYAR, 
KUDALMERKALA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

337 29/01/2026 Mohammed Manazir P 
V 

BADARUDDEEN 
(FTHR)

YASIM MANZIL, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

338 29/01/2026 THRISHA 
SUBHAKAR B

SHUBHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

09/253, BALAKKILA 
HOUSE, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

339 29/01/2026 AYSHATH 
THAMEEMA 

S M ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

7/318, KAIPU MAHAL 
CHIGURUPADE, 

KULOOR, CHARLA P 
O, CHARLA, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

340 29/01/2026 NAVYASHREE S SANJEEVA POOJARI 
(FTHR)

SANTHADKA, 
CHARLA, 

SANTHADKA, 
CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

341 29/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
ANAS 

MOHAMMAD 
HANEEF (FTHR)

14/645, MUDUKUNJA 
HOUSE, 

HOSABETTU, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

342 29/01/2026 ARSHAD A ABDULLA (FTHR) ADKASTHALA 
HOUSE, 

ADKASTHALA, 
KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

343 29/01/2026 HALEEMATH SAADA KHADEEJA B A 
(MTHR)

ITTIKUND HOUSE, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

344 29/01/2026 THEJESH VASANTHARAJA 
(FTHR)

GOLIPADPU, 
GOLIPADPU, 
KOLIYOOR, 

KOLIYOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWER

  

345 29/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
AFEEFA 

MUHAMMED NIZAR 
C H (HSBN)

156, KOPPALAM 
KUNNU HOUSE, 

ARIKADY, KUMBLA 
P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

346 29/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
SHAMNA 

ZAINUL ABID 
USMAN 

MOHAMMED (FTHR)

BAITHUL SAINAB, 
MEENJA, 

KADAMBAR, 
MAJIBAIL P O, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

347 29/01/2026 ISMAIL RAMEEZ RAZAK (FTHR) HOSABETTU, 
GUDDEKARI HOUSE, 
MANJESHWARAM, 

HOSABETTU, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

348 29/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAFAF K

ABDUL HARIF (FTHR) KALPANA MANZIL, 
BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA P O, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

349 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED  ABOOBACKER 
EBRAHIM MOGRAL 

(FTHR)

KOTA HOUSE, 
MOGRAL, KOIPADY, 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

350 29/01/2026 SHARATH KUMAR MADHAVAN (FTHR) 13/270, Peral House 
Kumbla, Koipady, 
Mogral, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

351 29/01/2026 NIRIKSHA S SANJEEVA (FTHR) SANTHADKA, 
CHARLA, CHARLA, 

CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

352 29/01/2026 ABBO ASHIK ABDUL KADER  
(FTHR)

2/503, jeelani manzil, 
Kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

353 29/01/2026 ASIYAMMA P MOHAMMED 
BASEER (HSBN)

GUDDEKERI HOUSE, 
HOSABETTU, 
HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

354 29/01/2026 SHREYA K CHIKAPPA SHETTY 
(FTHR)

KATTE HOUSE, 
MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 

MAJIBAIL, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

355 29/01/2026 Rahimath Nisha Mohammed Afthar Ali 
(FTHR)

Kodi Garden House 
maniyampara, perla to 
kumble, Sheni, Sheni, 
671552, Manjeshwar

  

356 29/01/2026 ADITHYAN T V T V CHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

BHASKAR NAGAR, 
KUMBLA, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

357 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MAHSANA P B

P B BASHEER (FTHR) MURSHAD MANZIL, 
RIFAI NAGAR, 

EDANAD, PUTHIGE, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

358 29/01/2026 Souda G A Abubacker (FTHR) Gudde House 
Challangayam, 

Dharmathadka, Badoor, 
Dharmathadka, 671324, 

Manjeshwaram

  

359 29/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFWAN B K 

ABDUL KAREEM T M 
(FTHR)

KARODI HOUSE, 
BADOOR, SHENI, 
BADOOR, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

360 29/01/2026 KADEEJA A ABDULLA KUNHI 
(OTHR)

MAIMOONA 
MANZIL, NANGI, 

MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

361 29/01/2026 ISMAIL SAJI ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

SENYA HOUSE, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

PATHUR, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

362 29/01/2026 THAHIRATH 
TAMIMA 

MOHAMMAD 
FAROOK P K (FTHR)

ADKA HOUSE, 
ADKA, 

MANGALPADY, P O 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

363 29/01/2026 Varsha M Madhava (FTHR) mugulya, kanwathirtha, 
manjeshwara, 

kunjathuru, 671323, 
manjeshwara

  

364 29/01/2026 Ahammed Anees 
Rahman N H 

HANEEF N A (FTHR) 21/648, PALLAM 
HOUSE,ULIYATHADKA, 

MADHUR, P O 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, 
MANJESHWAR

  

365 29/01/2026 KADEEJATHIL 
YASMI 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

IDIYA HOUSE, 
KADAMBAR, 

BADAJE, 
KADAMBAR, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

366 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED ABBAS 
ANWAR 

MOHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

KEDUMBADI 
PADAVU HOUSE, 

PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 
PAVOOR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

367 29/01/2026 MANEESH P BABU POOJARI 
(FTHR)

6/340(A), POYYE 
HOUSE, PADRE, 

VANINAGAR, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

368 29/01/2026 NAFEESATH 
SAFVANA 

SIDDIC K (FTHR) PULITHADY HOUSE, 
KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

369 29/01/2026 AYSHA IRSHAD (HSBN) JASIRA MANZIL, 
ARIKADY, ARIKADY, 
P O KUMBLA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

370 29/01/2026 RAMSEENA K ABDULLA (FTHR) Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, 

BADOOR, BADOOR, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

371 29/01/2026 Farsana M Moideen (FTHR) 00, Faizal Manzil 
Badariya Nagar, Mogral, 

Mogral, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

372 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH SANIBA IBRAHIM (FTHR) DODDAMOOLE 
HOUSE, KAYYAR, 

KAYYAR, KAYYAR, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

373 29/01/2026 HIMASHREE S VISHNU S (FTHR) 10/70, SARKUTHI 
HOUSE, BAYAR, 
BAYAR, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA

  

374 29/01/2026 NABEESATH 
AMEESHA A

YOUSUF (FTHR) ADKAM HOUSE, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

BADOOR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

375 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASIF 
SAHEL 

ABDUL RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

3/136, sumayya manzil, 
manjeshwar, kunjathur, 

671323, manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

376 29/01/2026 ABDUL SHALIK IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
(FTHR)

010/263, 
PACHAMBALA 

HOUSE, 
PACHAMBALA, 
ICHILANGOD, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

377 29/01/2026 Fathima Zahara noorunnisa k m (MTHR) T P HOUSE, MILAD 
NAGAR, MOGRAL, 
MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

378 29/01/2026 PREMAVATHI M AITHAPPA NAIK C H 
(HSBN)

CHAVARKAD 
HOUSE, PO PERLA, 

ENMAKAJE, PERLA, 
671552, 

MANJESWARAM

  

379 29/01/2026 ABDULKADAR 
RAMZAN

SAJIDA 
ABDULKADAR 

(WIFE)

KUNJARPARA, BELA, 
BELA, BELA, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

380 29/01/2026 KUBAIB ABDULLA (FTHR) BORKALA HOUSE, 
BORKALA, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

381 29/01/2026 AMINA B ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

BALLOOR HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU POST, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

382 29/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
JASEERA 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

JASEERA MANZIL, 
BOMBRANA, 

ARIKADY KUNNIL, P 
O BOMBRANA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

383 29/01/2026 Fathimath Bushra MUMTHAZ (MTHR) 21/191E, K S Manzil, 
Near Railway 

Station,Koipady, 
Koipady, Kumbla, 

671321, Manjeshwar

  

384 29/01/2026 ABDUL MUBASHIR K MAHAMMAD K 
(FTHR)

20/297, RAHMATH 
MANZIL,BADRIYA 
NAGAR, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

385 29/01/2026 Hamsini Manohar (FTHR) kanthochil, 
kanwathirtha, 

kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  

386 29/01/2026 BHAVYA S GANESHA K (FTHR) 6/246(C), 
SAJANGADDE 

HOUSE, PADRE, 
PADRE, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

387 29/01/2026 RAMYA RAGHU K (FTHR) HEDDARI HOUSE, 
KADAMBAR, 
KADAMBAR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

388 29/01/2026 RAKSHITH KUMAR RAMACHANDRA 
(FTHR)

SANTHADKA, 
CHARLA, CHARLA, 

CHARLA, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

389 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NUHMAN 

AHAMMAD (FTHR) PAKA HOUSE, 
PAIVALIKE, 
PAIVALIKE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

390 29/01/2026 RAMYA MADAYI GANESH (HSBN) 16/31, SHREE 
NILAYA, MUTTAM 

BENGARE, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

391 29/01/2026 Abdul Rahman B A Abdul Azeez (FTHR) Bengathadka House, 
Permude, Kayyar, 
Permude, 671324, 

Manjeshwaram

  

392 29/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAZEEN AY 

A M YOOSUF (FTHR) AMBERI HOUSE, 
CHALLANGAYAM, 

BADOOR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

393 29/01/2026 MUSAIBA MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) KOIPADY 
KADAPPURAM, 

KUMBLA, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

394 29/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA MOIDEEN (HSBN) MANIYAMKAL 
HOUSE, BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA, 
BAMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

395 29/01/2026 PRATHIK CHANDRAHAS 
(FTHR)

VAMANJOOR, 
CHECK POST, 

MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

396 29/01/2026 SANA FATHIMA B M THAJUDDIN 
(FTHR)

12/393, 
Shedigumme,Krishna 
Nagar, Kumbla P O, 

Kumbla, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

397 29/01/2026 SHAARIYA FATHIMA 
SHEIK 

MOHAMMAD AFTAB 
SHEIK (FTHR)

181, FIRDOUS 
NAGAR, 

MANNAMKUZHI 
ROAD, UPPALA, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

398 29/01/2026 Fathimath Shinana abdulla kunhi (HSBN) MAIMOONA 
MANZIL, NANGI, 

MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

399 29/01/2026 MOIDEEN MUHAZ 
MUSTHAFA 

MUSTHAFA P (FTHR) PANANGAI MANOR, 
MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 

MAJIBAIL, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

400 29/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM HAMEED (FTHR) 14/434/E, Mannath 
Manzil,Badriya Nagar, 
Kumbla P O, Kumbla, 
671321, Manjeshwara

  

401 29/01/2026 RAINA N K ABDULLA (FTHR) Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, badoor, 

BADOOR, 671321, 
manjeshwar

  

402 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HANEES 

HAMEED ALI (FTHR) 09/648, PERLA 
HOUSE, ENMAKAJE, 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

403 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH HIBA P MOHAMMAD 
HUSSAIN  (FTHR)

12, A S FLAT HILL 
TOP NAGAR 
THUMINAD, 

kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

404 29/01/2026 DHANYA S O UDAYA KUMAR 
(HSBN)

MAK VILLA, 
KUMBLA P O, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

405 29/01/2026 Aboobacker Kunhammad (FTHR) Gudde House 
Challangayam, 

Dharmathadka, Badoor, 
Dharmathadka, 671324, 

Manjeshwaram

  

406 29/01/2026 ASHOKA NARAYANA NAYAK 
(FTHR)

KANIYALA HOUSE 
BANUVARGA, 

KANIYALA, BAYAR, 
DHARMATHADKA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

407 29/01/2026 SAMPATH K SURESH K (FTHR) Sri Hari Nilaya, 
Shanthipallam, 

Kumbla.Koipady, 
kumbla, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

408 29/01/2026 Fathimath Nauseena U Abdul Rahman (FTHR) 10/91 Kolamba, 
Ukkinadka, Enmakaje, 
Ukkinadka, 671552, 

Manjeshwar

  

409 29/01/2026 Bhoomika Vishwanatha (FTHR) mugulya, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  

410 29/01/2026 muhammad yousuf pk (FTHR) puthiya valapp, mogral, 
kumbala, mogral, 

671321, manjeshwar

  

411 29/01/2026 K U MARIYAMATH 
JUMAILA 

THAHIRA (MTHR) 1/629, Thuminadu, 
kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

412 29/01/2026 DAKSHITHA B PADMANABHA 
(FTHR)

15/38, BATTEKALA 
HOUSE VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

413 29/01/2026 HANAN SAJID SAJID PAIVALIKE 
SEEDI KUNHI (FTHR)

460, P S KUNHI 
HOUSE, 

MANNAMKUZHI, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

414 29/01/2026 NEFEESATH 
AMEESA P H 

HAMEED ALI P A 
(FTHR)

16/648, PERLA 
HOUSE, ENMAKAJE, 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

415 29/01/2026 Mubeena Abdul Latheef (FTHR) 00, Dharmanagar, 
Koliyoor, Kodlamogar, 
671323, Manjeshwaram

  

416 29/01/2026 K Ramakrishna Revathi (OTHR) sri rama nilaya, 
santadka, kuloor, charla, 

671323, manjeshwara

  

417 29/01/2026 NIZAMUDDEEN k m Haneef (FTHR) panegal house, urmi, 
mugu, mugu, 671321, 

Manjeshweram

  

418 29/01/2026 ABDULLAH YUSUF (FTHR) Arikady Kadavath, 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

419 29/01/2026 ABDUL KADAR 
RASHAD 

U S MOHAMMED 
RAFI (FTHR)

1/348, KODI HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

671323, PAVOOR

  

420 29/01/2026 BHAVISHYATH RAI 
N 

SANJEEVA RAI N 
(FTHR)

06/303, NAYAR 
BALIGE, PADRE, 
PADRE, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

421 29/01/2026 MARIYAM SAMAHA 
A S

ABBAS P A (FTHR) PADER MANZIL, 
KRISHNA NAGAR, 

KOIPADY, KUMBLA 
P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

422 29/01/2026 M Narayana Malinga Pataly (FTHR) Soorambail House, 
Soorambail, Kannur, 

Kannur, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

423 29/01/2026 AYSHA MUBEENA UA ABBAS (FTHR) 08/485, GUDDE 
HOUSE, K J M ROAD, 

KUNNIL JUMA 
MASJID, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

424 29/01/2026 CHAITHRA V JAYAPRAKSHA B 
(FTHR)

kojappe House, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

425 29/01/2026 DEEPIKA U BARATH RAJ (HSBN) 16/16B SAI 
NILAYAM, MUTTAM, 

MUTTAM, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

426 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
JASMINE B

EBRAHIM B (FTHR) BERIKE HOUSE, 
MIYAPADAVU, 
MOODAMBAIL, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

427 29/01/2026 IMRAN 
HASSANBAWA 

MOODUSHEDDE 

HASANBAWA (FTHR) BAPPAITHOTTY, 
UPPALA, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

428 29/01/2026 PRAJNA PRABHU SEETHARAMA 
PRABHU (FTHR)

KOJAPPE HOUSE, 
PERVODI, BAYAR, 
BERIPADAVU P O, 

671322, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

429 29/01/2026 Mohammad Hani Salahuddin (FTHR) BADIYAR HOUSE, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

430 29/01/2026 Asiammath Afida P Mohammed Ashif A 
(HSBN)

Kodimoola House, 
Mukarikanda, Edanad, 

Edanad, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

431 29/01/2026 NADARAJAN H HANUMANTHA 
(FTHR)

13/351, kuntengeradka, 
koipady, kumbla, 

671321, manjeshwara

  

432 29/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
RAMEEZA 

ABOOBAKER (FTHR) 359, KATTA HOUSE, 
PAIVALIKE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWAR

  

433 29/01/2026 Aboobacker Siddique Moidu Kunhi (FTHR) Koliyoor Padavu, 
Kaliyoor, Koliyoor, 
Kolyoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

434 29/01/2026 Abdul Zakaria Karoda 
Aziz

Nabeesa (MTHR) Azeez Manzil, Udyawar, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

435 29/01/2026 Suvisha GUNAKARA (FTHR) 17/197, Ujira House, 
Kaliyoor, vorkady, 

671323, Manjeswara

  

436 29/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF 
pujoor 

IBRAHIM PUJOOR 
KUNHIPOCKER 

(FTHR)

02/183 Pujoor House, 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

437 29/01/2026 ABBAS K ABDULLA (FTHR) 12/222-A, 
BANPUTHADKA 

HOUSE, 
BANPUTHADKA, 

SHENI, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

438 29/01/2026 UMERUL FAROOK C MUHAMMED C M 
(FTHR)

C M MANSIL, 
CHOUTHERI, 

KODIYAMMA, 
KODIYAMMA PO, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

439 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAWAD S 

ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

BORKALA, 
BORKALA, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

440 29/01/2026 ANWESH K VIJAYA K (FTHR) 19/44, KRISHNA 
NAGAR, 

MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

441 29/01/2026 SWALIHA B EBRAHIM B (FTHR) BERIKE HOUSE, 
MIYAPADAVU, 
MOODAMBAIL, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

442 29/01/2026 KADEEJATHUL 
KUBRA 

HAMEED (FTHR) HIQMATH MANZIL, 
MANNAMKUZHI, 

UPPALA, P O 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

443 29/01/2026 Aashura Fathima Abdul Zakaria Karoda 
Aziz (HSBN)

Azeez Manzil, Udyawar, 
Manjeshwar, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

444 29/01/2026 RENUKA M SHIVAMMA (MTHR) 13/351, kuntengeradka, 
koipady, 671321, 

671321, manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

445 29/01/2026 M NAGAMMA NAGARAJA K (HSBN) 4/19, KHANDERI 
HOUSE, 

KATUKUKKE, 
KATUKUKKE, 

671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

446 29/01/2026 SARJIS R Abdulla (FTHR) RAVALIKE, 
KODLAMUGARU, 
KODLAMUGARU, 
KODLAMUGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

447 29/01/2026 SANCHITH S R 
SHETTY 

RAVINDRANATH 
SHETTY (FTHR)

Perla house, Perla, 
enmakaje, Perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

448 29/01/2026 THAHIR JANAAN MOHAMMED 
MOOSA (FTHR)

6/343, Green View, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

449 29/01/2026 NIDHAH FATHIMA K 
L

LATHEEF K M (FTHR) KOPPALAM HOUSE, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

450 29/01/2026 Nafeesa Sulthana siddique ali c h (FTHR) 8/233 E, SULTHANA 
MANZIL , 

UJAMPADAVU, 
PUTHIGE, P O 

PUTHIGE, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

451 29/01/2026 ARITHA ANIL 
KUMAR 

ANIL KUMAR (HSBN) 19/310, AMBAR, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

452 29/01/2026 SREENA P P PRABHAKARA 
(FTHR)

635, THOUFEEQ 
APARTMENT, NEAR 
MADONA SCHOOL, 

THALANGARA, 
671322, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

453 29/01/2026 SINCHANA PADMANABHA 
FATHER  (FTHR)

Ballur, Ballur, bayar, 
baripadavu, 671322, 

manjeshwara

  

454 29/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
SAMEENA 

EBRAHIM B (FTHR) BERIKE HOUSE, 
MIYAPADAVU, 
MOODAMBAIL, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

455 29/01/2026 Babitha Narayana (FTHR) 363, Heroor, Heroor, 
Heroor, 671324, 

Manjeshwara

  

456 29/01/2026 AYUSH UMESH (FTHR) 404 B, ARINGULA 
HOUSE, PAVOOR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

457 29/01/2026 JAYESH RAI VITTALA RAI (FTHR) Shree krishna Nilaya, 
Panjipalla, Meenja, 
Meenja, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

458 29/01/2026 SUKANYA RAMESHA O (HSBN) VOTEPADPU HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

459 29/01/2026 NAFEESATH RAMSI ABDUL RAHMAN P H 
(FTHR)

New House Kumbol, 
Near Small Masjid 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

460 29/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFNAN ABOOBAKER (FTHR) BORKALA, 
BORKALA, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

461 29/01/2026 Mohammed Noufan A Aboobaker M (FTHR) 08/212D, 
UJAMPADAVU 

HOUSE, PUTHIGE, P 
O PUTHIGE, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

462 29/01/2026 Bhagyashree Vijayraj T (HSBN) Thalitaje, Thalitaje, 
Bayar Muligadde, 
Chippar, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

463 29/01/2026 Chaithra K Santhosh R (HSBN) 281, Majibail House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

464 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED AZEEZ FATHIMA (MTHR) KK road, PERWAD, 
KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

465 29/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHAMEEHA 

EBRAHIM (FTHR) POOMAN VALAPPU, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

466 29/01/2026 HAFSATHE ABDUL NOUFAL 
(HSBN)

K K HOUSE, 
PERWAD, KUMBLA, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

467 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHABEEB V 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

BORKALA, 
BORKALA, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

468 29/01/2026 SANDHYA M JAGADEESHA K 
HUSBEND  (HSBN)

kojappe, kojappe, bayar, 
baripadavu, 671322, 

manjshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

469 29/01/2026 Abdul Rahiman Rahif C 
H 

IBRAHIM C H (FTHR) 008/336-B, 
CHEPINADUKKAM 

HOUSE, 
ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIYAMMA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

470 29/01/2026 JYOTHIKA T PUSHPAKARA (FTHR) 19/253, THOTA, 
CHERUGOLI, 

MANGALPADY, 
671324, 

MANGALPADY

  

471 29/01/2026 Sumayya M K Mahmood K K (FTHR) Koppalam House, 
Mogral, Mogral, Mogral 

post, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

472 29/01/2026 THASNEEMA G ABDUL LATHEEF PM 
(HSBN)

06/107 Padaladka 
House, padaladka, 

mugu, mugu, 671321, 
manjeshwaram

  

473 29/01/2026 H. M Sawad Siddique (FTHR) Hosamane House, 
Pullarakatte Bejja, 

Moodambail, 
Kadambar, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

474 29/01/2026 Ranjitha R Shankara Narayana 
(HSBN)

349, Majibail House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

475 29/01/2026 Hasmath Abdul Rahman 
A 

Aboobakkar (FTHR) Rahman Manzil, Ujar 
Uluwar, Kumbla, 
Kidoor, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

476 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
THOUFEEQUER 

RAHMAN  

PATHUMMA M 
(MTHR)

GANDHINAGAR, 
KADAMBAR, 
KALIYOOR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

477 29/01/2026 ASHWATHI GANESHA T (FTHR) STHANADA MANE, 
CHIPPAR, 

PAIVALIKE, 
CHIPPAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

478 29/01/2026 dhrithik PURANDARA (FTHR) 309, DAILA HOUSE 
PATHOOR, 

PATHOOR, PATHUR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

479 29/01/2026 Kadeejath Shiyaana Abdulla (FTHR) Thaykil House, 
Ujaruluwar, Kumbla, 

Kidoor, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

480 29/01/2026 AMINATH NIDA 
NAUFREEN M 

MOHAMMED SALI 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

481 29/01/2026 NAGAVENI HARIPRASAD K 
HUSBEND  (HSBN)

kojappe, Bayar, bayar, 
Beripadavu, 671322, 

manjeshwara

  

482 29/01/2026 SRIJAN SHEKAR (FTHR) LAXMI GOPAL 
NIVAS, NEAR 

MAHALINGESHWAR 
TEMPLEE, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

483 29/01/2026 THEERTHESH BHASKARA (FTHR) 421 F, ARINGULA 
HOUSE, VORKADY, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

484 29/01/2026 Rashmi K Batya (FTHR) kurudapadavu house, 
Kurudapadavu, 

Paivalike, 
Kurudapadadvu, 

671322, Manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

485 29/01/2026 AYSHA A Aboobacker Siddique N 
(HSBN)

Banputhadka House, 
Banputhadka, Sheni, 

Sheni, 671552, 
Manjeshwar

  

486 29/01/2026 YAMINI P A AYITHAPPA (FTHR) 13/269, Peral House 
Kumbla, Koipady, 
Mogral, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

487 29/01/2026 Khadeejath Kubra Rasheed (FTHR) Tumbiyod House, 
Batheri, Kumbla, 
Kidoor, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

488 29/01/2026 H M Suhaib Siddiq (FTHR) Hosamane House, 
Pullarakatte Bejja, 

Moodambail, 
Kadambar, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

489 29/01/2026 NAUSHITHA NARAYANA (FTHR) 5/238, SC COLONY, 
KUBANOOR, BEKUR, 

671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

490 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED FALAH 
PERWAD

MUSA SHERIF (FTHR) ALMUNA HOUSE, 
PERWAD, MOGRAL, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

491 29/01/2026 KHADEEJA HAMNA ABDUL BASHIR A 
(FTHR)

373 MADEENA 
MAHAL, 

MUHYUDDIN 
NAGAR, 

BAMBRANA, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

492 29/01/2026 NUSAIBA  ISMAIL A  (HSBN) battyadka house, 
vorkady, vorkady, 
vorkady, 671323, 

manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

493 29/01/2026 Aysha Mohammed (FTHR) Thumbaiyodh House, 
Bombrana, Kumbla, 
Bombrana, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

494 29/01/2026 MARIYAM 
JUVAIRIYA P I 

YUSUF MISBHAHUL 
HUDA (HSBN)

M M MAHAL, 
KODDA ROAD, 

MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 
MAJIBAIL, 

MAJIBAIL, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

495 29/01/2026 Pooja K Sarvesha M (OTHR) 327, Majibail House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

496 29/01/2026 NOORA FATHIMA  MOIDEEN KUTTY  
(FTHR)

QUAZI HOUSE, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

497 29/01/2026 VINOD M MONAPPA (FTHR) 15/12, MUTTIKALLU 
HOUSE, VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

498 29/01/2026 Amra Anjum Sheik Mohammed Nazim 
(FTHR)

04/517 Nazim Manzil, 
Thanghal Street, Uppala, 

Uppala, 671322, 
Mangeshwar

  

499 29/01/2026 LIKHITHA N LAKSHMI  (MTHR) Hosamane House, 
Hosamane, Heroor, 

Heroor, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  

500 29/01/2026 SURAJ AHAMED IQBAL AHAMED 
(FTHR)

ma compound, 
maliyakara perwad 
kumbal kasaragod, 
mogral, kumbla, 

671321, manjeshwaram

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

501 29/01/2026 Marzana Mohammed (FTHR) Thumbaiyodh House, 
Bombrana, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

502 29/01/2026 MANISHA NARAYANA (FTHR) 8/238, S C COLONY, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

503 29/01/2026 PRANEETH K M MADHAVA (FTHR) DAIGOLI, DAIGOLI, 
KOLIYOOR, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

504 29/01/2026 Sharath G Devadiga vedavathi (MTHR) ramadi, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, kunjathuru, 
671323, manjeshwara

  

505 29/01/2026 Rachana N Shetty Naveen Shetty (FTHR) Kajekodi, 
Kanwatheertha, 

Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwara

  

506 29/01/2026 Adrama T Mammunhi Beary 
(FTHR)

Tambilakodi, Koliyoor, 
Koliyoor, Koliyoor, 

671323, Manjeshwara

  

507 29/01/2026 Mohammed Safrad K Yousuf (FTHR) Marafa Manzil, 
Andithadka, Bombrana, 

Bombrana, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

508 29/01/2026 DHANUSH DAYAVATHI (MTHR) S/O LAXMANA, 
ADKA HOUSE, 

MANJESHWARA, 
BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

509 29/01/2026 BHARATHI PADMANABHA 
(FTHR)

15/14, 
KODIBALEHITHILU, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

510 29/01/2026 ZAINUL SILAH 
PERWAD

MUSA SHERIF (FTHR) AL MUNA HOUSE, 
PERWAD, KUMBLA, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

511 29/01/2026 ABDUL NIHAD MOHAMMED SALI  
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

512 29/01/2026 Mohammad Razik Abdul Razak (FTHR) Noothila House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

513 29/01/2026 Sameera Banu Aboobacker (FTHR) Baikatta House, 
Ambiladka, Kumbla, 

Kidoor, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

514 29/01/2026 NIKSHITHA MADANA K 
MOOLYA (FTHR)

Hosamane House, 
Pandibail, Heroor, 
Heroor, 671324, 

Manjeshwara

  

515 29/01/2026 Vilas L Devadiga sujatha (MTHR) Majal, kanwathirtha, 
kunjathuru, 

manjeshwara, 671323, 
manjeshwara

  

516 29/01/2026 BHAVYA PADMANABHA 
(FTHR)

15/13, 
KODIBALEHITHILU, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

517 29/01/2026 MARIYAM HILMA AYSHA (MTHR) MALI HOUSE, 
PATHWADI, 

PATHWADI, UPPALA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

518 29/01/2026 Fathima Mohammed (FTHR) Rahmath Manzil, 
Uluwar, Kumbla, 
Kumbla, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

519 29/01/2026 Sameena Salim (FTHR) Madanakodi House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

520 29/01/2026 KAVYA YASHODA (MTHR) 08/230, SC COLONAY, 
UPPALA, UPPALA, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

521 29/01/2026 DEEPRAJ SARASWATHI T 
(MTHR)

S/O LATE 
SADANANDA 
SARASWATHI 

NILAYA, NEAR GPM 
GOVT COLLEGE, 

HOSABETTU, 
MANJESHWARA, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

522 29/01/2026 Yudeesh Dinesha (FTHR) 154, Majibail House, 
Mjajibail, Majibail, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

523 29/01/2026 Hrithika K Krishnappa M (FTHR) Parekodi House, 
Kurudapadavu, Pailike, 
Kurudapadavu, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

524 29/01/2026 SANDEEP KUMAR K KRISHNA  (FTHR) veerandikara, bambrana, 
bambrana, bambrana, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

525 29/01/2026 Khadeejath Shahadiya Mohammed (FTHR) Rahmath Manzil, 
Uluwar, Kumbla, 
Kidoor, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

526 29/01/2026 Leelavathi Balakrishna 
Rai

Balakrishna Rai (HSBN) Neerahalli House, 
Moodambail, 
Manjeshwara, 

Moodambail, 671323, 
Manjeshwara

  

527 29/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
THAJUDDEEN  

MOHAMMAD (FTHR) Chathippadappu House, 
Posoat, Hosabettu, 

Manjeshwar, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

528 29/01/2026 DHRITHI LATHA (MTHR) 309, DAILA HOUSE 
PATHOOR, 
PATHOOR, 

PATHOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

529 29/01/2026 Zulaikath Mufeeda M L Latheef M (FTHR) Madanakodi House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

530 29/01/2026 Aboobacker Anas Hassan Kutty (FTHR) Ujar House, Bombrana, 
Kumbla, Bombrana, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

531 29/01/2026 ASHWINI RAJANI (MTHR) 9/285, HARYANI 
PADAV, KUBANOOR, 

BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

532 29/01/2026 Akash rai Usha a (MTHR) 343, heroor, heroor, 
Heroor, 671324, 

manjeshwar

  

533 29/01/2026 SUSMITHA K KRISHNA  (FTHR) veerandikara, bambrana, 
bambrana, bambrana, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

534 29/01/2026 Madhumitha Lokanatha Shetty 
(FTHR)

390, Majibail House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

535 29/01/2026 ZAINABA Shabir Ahmad (HSBN) 106 Kanachur 
Apartment, K J M Road, 

Manjeshwar, 
Manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

536 29/01/2026 Shwetha Nayak Deepa (OTHR) 250, Majibail House, 
Majibail, Majibail, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

537 29/01/2026 Navaneeth P S Narayana S (FTHR) Parekodi house, 
Kurudapadavu, 

Paivalike, 
Kurudapadavu, 671322, 

Manjeshwara

  

538 29/01/2026 Thanushree Keshava Bangera 
(FTHR)

Akshatha Nilaya, 
Karmar Gudde, Near G 

L P School, Majal, 
Kunjathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

539 29/01/2026 Abdulla Abbas Musliyar Abbas Musliyar (FTHR) I jar Uluwar, Ujar 
Uluwar, Kumbla, 
Kidoor, 671321, 

Manjeshwar

  

540 29/01/2026 ABOOBAKKAR 
CINAN 

MAIMOOD (FTHR) 1/202, Moosody House 
Moosody, Uppala, 
Uppala, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  

541 29/01/2026 Shravan Kumar K Deepa (OTHR) 250, Durgipalla House, 
Durgipalla, Majibail, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

542 29/01/2026 Fathimath Rabiya Yousuf (FTHR) Ujar House, Uluwar, 
Kumbla, Kidoor, 

671321, Manjeshwar

  

543 29/01/2026 Prashubh Manjunath Jayarama (FTHR) SANAGA NIVAS, 
Mallangai, Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

544 29/01/2026 ZAINABATH FAYIZA ABDUL KHADAR 
(FTHR)

320, CHEVAR, 
Kudalmerkala, 

Kudalmerkala, 671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

545 29/01/2026 Ravichandra K Rama Kudiya (FTHR) kojappe , bayar, bayar, 
bayar, beripadavu, 

671322, manjeshwera

  

546 29/01/2026 LAKSHITHA BALAKRISHNA 
SHETTY (FTHR)

kajar house, kajar, 
heroor, heroor, 671324, 

manjeshwara

  

547 29/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFRID 
A 

ABDUL RAHIMAN  
(FTHR)

AFRID MANZIL, 
BADRIYA NAGAR, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

548 29/01/2026 Gurukiran Krishna (FTHR) kotekar house, kotekar, 
koipady, kodiayamme, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

549 29/01/2026 Deepthi R S Rajesh K (FTHR) 6/285, Uppala Gate, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

550 29/01/2026 Mamatha Mohana Poojari (HSBN) Badoor Pady House, 
Badoor, Badoor, 
Badoor, 671321, 

manjeshwara

  

551 29/01/2026 AHAMED 
MINHAJUDIN A M 

MOOSA A S (FTHR) Arikady House, 
Arikady, Kumbla, 
kumbla, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

552 29/01/2026 Varun Naik k Latha (MTHR) 250, Durgipalla House, 
Durgipalla, Majibail, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

553 29/01/2026 Raheela Abdul Nasir AK (HSBN) kathrikodi house, 
anekal, kodlamogaru, 

anekal, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

554 29/01/2026 Kadeejath Mubeena Mohammed Haris 
(FTHR)

Madeena Manzil, 
Gandhi Road, Shiriya, 

Shiriya, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

555 29/01/2026 NASHREEF  AYISHA A (MTHR) Hosour House, 10th 
mail udyawar, 

Manjeshwaram, 
Manjeshwaram, 671323, 

Manjeshwaram

  

556 29/01/2026 PREETHIKA VASANTHA SHETTY 
(FTHR)

06/351, PALEPPADY, 
PADRE, 

VANINAGAR, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

557 29/01/2026 BRIJESH K RAMA K (FTHR) MUGUMERU HOUSE, 
PUTHIGE, PUTHIGE, 

PUTHIGE, 671321, 
MANJESHWARA

  

558 29/01/2026 KARTHIK D PRAKASH D (FTHR) Dalikukku, bayar, bayar, 
chippar, 671322, 

manjeshwara

  

559 29/01/2026 GAUTHAM NARAYANA (FTHR) charamuger, heroor, 
heroor, heroor, 671324, 

manjeshwar

  

560 29/01/2026 Nafeesath Jumana H Hasim K M (FTHR) Koppalam, Mogral, 
Mogral, Mogral Post, 

671321, Manjeshwaram

  

561 29/01/2026 Prajna S Mohan Poojary (FTHR) Badoor Keri House, 
Badoor, Badoor, 
Badoor, 671321, 

Manjeshwara

  

562 29/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
SARFENA K B 

ABDUL MUNEER K B 
(FTHR)

Nangi Kadapuram, 
nangi Kadappuram, 

Mogral, Mogral, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

563 29/01/2026 MAHESH NAYAK M KIRSHNA NAYAK 
(FTHR)

markathadka, bayar, 
bayar, beripadavu, 

671322, manjeshwara

  

564 29/01/2026 MANVITH SUNDARA (FTHR) Cheruvolu House, 
Heroor, Heroor, Heroor, 

671324, Manjeshwara

  

565 29/01/2026 DARSHITH B SHANKARA (FTHR) Beripadavu, beripadavu, 
bayar, beripadavu, 

671322, manjshwara

  

566 29/01/2026 Dayal Rekha (MTHR) Chandra bagh, karavoor, 
Bandiyod, mangalpady, 

671324, kasargod

  

567 29/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN IBRAHIM (FTHR) Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, 

BADOOR, BADOOR, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

568 29/01/2026 THUSHA MANVI MANJUNATHA ALVA 
(FTHR)

daddangadi house, 
moodambail post, 

manjeshwara, 
moodambail, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

569 29/01/2026 Yashmitha Rajesh B E (FTHR) Enduguli House, 
Badoor, Badoor, 
Badoor, 671321, 

manjeshwara

  

570 29/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
SAFWAN 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

Maniyampara, 
Maniyampara, 

BADOOR, badoor, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

571 29/01/2026 YASHWAL PURUSHOTHAMA 
(FTHR)

MGP IV 332, Kadangal 
House, Meenja, 

Miyapadavu, 671323, 
Manjeshwra

  

572 29/01/2026 ABHILASH S GOPALA S (FTHR) sudembala, bayar, bayar, 
bayar, 671348, 
manjeshwara

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

573 29/01/2026 ARUNA S ANANDA (FTHR) KUBANOOR HOUSE, 
KUBANOOR, 
KUBANOOR, 

BEKOOR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

574 29/01/2026 Umavathi Yatheesh Kumar 
(HSBN)

Enmepadapu, Majal, 
Kunjathur, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

575 29/01/2026 Suhas Bhat M VenkataKrishna Bhat M 
(FTHR)

Moodambikana House, 
Kayarkatte, Paivalike, 

Paivalike, 671348, 
Manjeshwara

  

576 29/01/2026 VAISHAK PURUSHOTHAMA 
(FTHR)

MGP IV 332, 
KADANGALA 

HOUSE, MEENJA, 
MIYAPADAVU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

577 29/01/2026 FATHIMATH NUHA Zainaba (MTHR) KTM House, B S Nagar, 
Udyawara, Kunjathur, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

578 29/01/2026 AHAMMED 
ARAFATH 

MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

1/377, SHABEER 
MANZIL UPPALA 

GATE, Uppala, Uppala, 
671322, Manjeshwar

  

579 29/01/2026 SUMANA GOPALAKRISHNA 
BHAT (FTHR)

Komme House, 
Miyapadavu, Meenja, 
Miyapadavu, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

580 29/01/2026 MARIYATHUL 
KIBTHIYA E K 

AYSHA M (MTHR) KIBTHIYA MANZIL, 
KOPRA BAZAR, 

KUMBALA, 
MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

581 29/01/2026 Abdulla Sanih Fathimath Zouhra 
(MTHR)

Firdouse Manzil, Adka,, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

582 29/01/2026 THRINESH THIMMAPPA (FTHR) Mannithilu House, 
Heroor, Heroor, Heroor, 

671324, Manjeshwara

  

583 29/01/2026 AMAN ALI PERLA ASMA B (MTHR) 9/272, KK ROAD 
PERLA, PERLA, 
PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

584 29/01/2026 YAJNESH VASANTHA (FTHR) KUBANOOR HOUSE, 
AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 

KUBANOOR, 
BEKOOR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

585 29/01/2026 KHALANDAR SHAFI 
A A 

Abdul Rahman (FTHR) Shet House, Udyawara, 
Udyawara, Manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

586 29/01/2026 DINESH SUMATHI (MTHR) 2-425, Pachilampara, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, manjeshwar

  

587 29/01/2026 Kamakshi Shrinivas (HSBN) Chippar, Chippar, 
Chippar, Ammeri, 

671322, Manjesjwara

  

588 29/01/2026 Sushmitha Kariyappa (FTHR) Kaderhaji Quarters, 
Muttamgate, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  

589 29/01/2026 Navern Kariyappa (FTHR) Kaderhaji Quarters, 
Muttamgate, 
Mangalpadi, 

Mangalpadi, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  

590 29/01/2026 AVVAMMATH 
SAFANA 

M IBRAHIM (FTHR) 1/199, M S MANZIL 
Moosody, Uppala, 
Uppala, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 30, 2026, 12:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

591 29/01/2026 zainaba U mohammad Haneef 
(HSBN)

Masjid Flat, uppala, 
uppala, uppala, 671322, 

manjeshwar

  

592 29/01/2026 Bhavyashri Sudhakara (HSBN) Chippar, Chippar, 
Chippar, Ammeri, 

671322, Manjeshwara

  

593 29/01/2026 Viketh Kumar S.j Jayarama (FTHR) Soonaje, Chippar, 
Chippar, Ammeri, 

671322, Manjeshwara

  

594 29/01/2026 Nagamma Kariyappa (HSBN) Kadherhaji Quaters, 
Muttamgate, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwara

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


